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3 6 - 9  C o l o n i z a t i o n  C h a m b e r s ,

W e s t  S t r e e t ,

2 7 th February 1951,

The Director,
S .A . Institute of Race Relations, 

Johannesburg.

Dear Sir:

1951 Annual General Meeting

We are holding our Annual General Meeting this year in JOHANNES­
BURG, commencing at 2 . 15 p.m. on Friday, 4th MAY - and continuing 
until the following mid-day. Committee papers, Agenda, 1950 An­
nual Report, etc. will be furnished to you la t e r ."

We much hope that the Institute will be representaed at our 
Annual General Meeting.

If  there is any matter that you think could be discussed with 
advantage at our Meetings, please advise me, and it  will be 
included on the Agenda, In that case please let me hear from you 
at an early date as I am about to draw up the Agenda.

Yours truly:

National Organizer

* EB ’95 ,



W.W/ Dar.

Kef. V a/14/1

6th March 1951

Secretary,
Social Services Association of S.A . 
36 Colonization Chambers,
West St. DUABAN.

Dear Kiss Hall,

Thank you very much for your letter dated 

27 th February, informing me of your annual 

General Meeting at which our Institute will 

be called to be represented.

Nothing arises Immediately to my mind but 

I think Mr. Maurice Webo will have suggestions 

to make.

Yours sincerely.

>4Uintin Whyte 
DIKECTOfl

JP.S. Thank you also for your letter of March 2nd. 
and your telegram suggesting Friday evening the 4th 
for a "race relations" address. Dr. Ellen Hellmann 
says she will be glad to give a talk. I have shown 
her your letter and telegram.

With regard to ^rs. Whyte and the Director of Prisons 
she has been unable to see him. He is in Capetown for 
the session but may be back before your meeting.



MY L E T T E R  SECOND R E F E R S  STOP  P L E A S E  TRY AND ARRANGE

FOR RACE  R E L A T I O N S  A DDR E S S  FOR E V E N I N G  F R I D A Y  4 TH

MAY ABOUT E I G H T  OCLOCK = HALL  + *
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Telephone 20844 (D urban ) 
Telegrams ̂ F E L L O W S H IP ' '

39 Colonization Chambers,
West Street,

DURBAN, ...2nd . March. 1951 •.....

Director,
S .A . Institute of Race Relations.

Dear Mr. Quint^n-^hyte :

1. Mr. Maurice Webb tells me that you favoured the suggestion 
of a Race Relations item on the Agenda of my National Council 
Annual General Meeting. Good'. Mr. Webb also mentioned 
that he suggested to you that an address by Dr. l llen  
Heilman on Bantu Youth in our Cities" would be very accept­
able. In  that he is right. Please let me know whether 
you, too, favour that speaker and title of address - and,
I f  so, will you approach her and let me know the decision.
The address would be required either between 5*30 and 6 .30
on Friday, 4th May OR early the next morning. If  Dr. Heilman 
has any preference we would of course consider it : but at the 
present time I cannot myself state a definite time as so much 
will depend on the other items for the Agenda, not all of 
which have yet come in. I take It that about 40 minutes 
would be required for the address?

2. At our 1950 A .G .M . Mrs. Qulnt*uJf<Whyte spoke on the special 
literacy classes she organises and it was arranged that I

| would have a word with the Director of Prisons and pave the 
way for Mrs. Quinton-Whyte to meet him witb a view to ob- 

X (VI' « taining permission to introduce the Course In a Prison (one
nrison to start off with) as a trial venture. I did my part - 

/  and advised Mrs. Quinty&n^Whyte by letter that the Director o 
/  would be interested to discuss the matter with her. I would

be glad if Mrs. QuinVfon Whyte would let me have a report on 
progress made (if any) as my Members will also want to know 
whether anything of a practical nature transpired. Thanks.

Yours truly:

c s * ^ -
National Orccanizer



krtS. M .E. WHYTE 
STAFF

f is t , Va/14/1 5th April 1651.

Dear Mrs. Whyte,

the General Purpoaea Committee would be very 
glad if you will represent the institute at the Annual 
General Meeting of the Social Services Association of 
South Africa, the date of which you know.

Yours sincerely,

4um tin  Whyte 
DIr&CTUH



^W/dar

s e t .  B / 1 4 / 1

6th April 1951.

Organizing Secretary,
Social Services Association,
Colonization Chambers,
West St. DURBAN.

Dear Hiss Hall,

Our General Purposes Committee has 

nominated llrs. M ,E. Whyte to represent 

the Institute at your X’orthcoming meetings 

in Hay.

Yours sincerely,

'■iuintin Whyte
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